

IN THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSBURGH DISTRICT

NO. 769 WDA 2014

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Appellee

V.

CHARLES GOLDBLUM,
Appellant

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

Appeal from an Order of Court entered April 14, 2014 by the
Honorable Donna Jo McDaniel, Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny
County, Criminal Division, at Nos. CC 197601267; CC 197603198; CC
197604826 and CC 197604830.

STEPHEN A. ZAPPALA, JR.
District Attorney
MICHAEL W. STREILY
Deputy District Attorney
SANDRA PREUHS*
Assistant District Attorney
PA. I.D. NO. 42145
Office of the District Attorney
401 Allegheny County Courthouse
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-2489
(412) 350-4377

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF SCOPE AND STANDARD OF REVIEW 1

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE QUESTIONS INVOLVED.....2

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 39

ARGUMENT 40

 I. THE PCRA COURT PROPERLY DISMISSED APPELLANT'S PETITION BECAUSE IT IS UNTIMELY AND DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR ANY OF THE STATUTORY EXCEPTIONS TO THE TIMELINESS REQUIREMENTS OF THE POST CONVICTION RELIEF ACT.40

 II. THE BRIEF AND REPRODUCED RECORD FOR APPELLANT DO NOT CONFORM TO THE RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.52

CONCLUSION.....55

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....56

PROOF OF SERVICE57

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Commonwealth v. Edmiston</i> , 619 Pa. 549, 65 A.3d 339 (2013)	44, 45, 46
<i>Commonwealth v. Fahy</i> , 558 Pa. 313, 737 A.2d 214 (1999).....	43
<i>Commonwealth v. Finley</i> , 550 A.2d 213 (Pa. Super. 1988).....	43
<i>Commonwealth v. Ford</i> , 44 A.3d 1190 (Pa. Super. 2012).....	1
<i>Commonwealth v. Gamboa-Taylor</i> , 562 Pa. 70, 753 A.2d 780 (2000)	46
<i>Commonwealth v. Goldblum</i> , 498 Pa. 455, 447 A.2d 234 (1982).....	18, 38
<i>Commonwealth v. Hawkins</i> , 598 Pa. 85, 953 A.2d 1248 (2006)	49
<i>Commonwealth v. Hoffman</i> , 780 A.2d 700 (Pa. Super. 2001).....	42
<i>Commonwealth v. Howard</i> , 567 Pa. 481, 788 A.2d 351 (2002).....	42, 49
<i>Commonwealth v. Jackson</i> , 30 A.3d 516 (Pa. Super. 2011)	42
<i>Commonwealth v. Marshall</i> , 596 Pa. 587, 947 A.2d 714 (2008)	46
<i>Commonwealth v. Monaco</i> , 996 A.2d 1076 (Pa. Super. 2010).....	40, 42

<i>Commonwealth v. Peterkin</i> , 554 Pa. 547, 722 A.2d 638 (1998).....	51
<i>Commonwealth v. Preston</i> , 904 A.2d 1 (Pa. Super. 2006).....	53
<i>Commonwealth v. Turner</i> , 518 Pa. 491, 544 A.2d 927 (1988)	43
<i>Goldblum v. Klem</i> , 510 F.3d 204 (3d Cir. 2007)	3, 52

Statutes

42 Pa. C.S.A. §9545(b)(1)(i)	43, 48, 50
42 Pa. C.S.A. §9545(b)(1)(ii).....	43, 48
42 Pa. C.S.A. §9545(b)(2)	42, 45

Rules

Pa. R.A.P. 124	52
Pa. R.A.P. 2135	52
Pa. R.A.P. 2135(d).....	52
